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Subject: AMENDMENTS TO THE 2012 SHOPP 

RECOMMENDATION 
 

I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved:  
 
 
SHOPP Amendment 12H-477 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project 
cost, scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment. 
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  DONNA M. BERRY 

Approved:  SHOPP Statewide 
Development 
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-477 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
03 Butte 70 26.8/27.0 Near Oroville, at Pentz 

Overhead #12-138 and at 
Cherokee Overhead #12-
137.  Seismic retrofit. 

2279 3E120 0300000474 201.113 25 2,328 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

270 
600 
85 

610 

270 
600 
85 

710 

Update cost. 

03 Placer 267 0.0/6.8 Near Truckee, from 
Nevada County line to 
Brockway Summit.  
Rehabilitate pavement. 

5709 2F290 0300020602 201.121   4,140 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

237 
328 
89 

307 

237 
328 
89 

550 

Update cost. 

03 Sacramento 160 R0.0/12.0 Near Rio Vista, from 
Route 12 to 0.5 mile 
north of Route 220 in 
Ryde.  Rehabilitate 
pavement. 

7283 2F990 0312000027 201.121 100 7,100 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

284 
212 
72 

572 

284 
212 
72 

800 

Update cost. 

03 Yolo 5 11.3 In Yolo and Colusa 
counties, on Routes 5, 80 
and 505 at various 
locations.  Rehabilitate 
bridge deck. 

8567 4M740 0313000030 201.119   6,400 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

56 
338 

6 
1,411 

56 
338 

6 
1,122 

Update cost. 

04 Alameda 13 8.3 In Oakland, at 0.1 north 
of Morgan Avenue.  
Install retaining wall. 

0143A 1SS02 0400020868 201.131 30 3,625 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

609 
533 
50 

450 

609 
533 
50 

800 

Update cost. 

04 Napa 128 20.2 Near Spanish Flat, at 
Capell Creek Bridge.  
Install slope indicators 
and upgrade drainage 
system. 

0829Q 3G760 0412000170 201.131 115 540 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

250 
250 
50 

200 

250 
250 
50 

350 

Update cost. 

04 Sonoma 1 19.6 Near Jenner, 0.1 mile 
south of Russian River 
Bridge.  Construct 
retaining wall. 

0752Z 4S920 0400020569 201.131 100 1,450 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

244 
355 
100 
270 

244 
355 
100 
700 

Update cost. 

                

 
 
 
 


